

імси.сом

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com

## **INDIANA MEMBERS FOUNDATION GOLF OUTING RAISES OVER \$29,000**

(Indianapolis, IN, October 28, 2022) Indiana Members Foundation, the charitable arm of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), hosted its Annual Golf Outing at Valle Vista Golf Course, 755 East Main Street, Greenwood, on Wednesday, June 29, 2022. 128 golfers attended the sold out event which raised over \$29,000 to benefit the Indiana Members Foundation, whose mission is to support children in the Indianapolis and surrounding communities through its scholarship and grant programs which include the Robert E Martin Collegiate Scholarship Program, Mike & Marti Ney "People Helping People" Grant Program, The Terry Renick Legacy Golf Scholarship and Joan Wolfe Legacy Grant for the Arts.

Highlights of the day included a complimentary breakfast and a recognition dinner. Depreciation Protection and ICA, INC. served as the Title Sponsors of the event.

Mandy Emery, vice president of community involvement for IMCU and executive director of Indiana Members Foundation stated, "We had a great day at Valle Vista playing golf and raising money! We couldn't continue our mission of helping children succeed in school without the amazing support and generosity of our sponsors, golfers and our IMCU volunteers! Thank you to all that made this outing a huge success!"

### **About Indiana Members Foundation**

Indiana Members Foundation was founded in 2010, exclusively for the purpose of being a positive influence in the community served by Indiana Members Credit Union; specifically, providing school children in the Indianapolis area with the necessities essential for learning and succeeding in their education. For more information, please visit <u>www.imf4kids.org</u>.

### **About Indiana Members Credit Union**

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 33 branches, serving Central and Southern

-more-

Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at <u>www.imcu.com</u>.



#### імси.сом



\*Pictured: Left to right: Shon Collins, Owner, Executive Finish, Matthew Banner, Lieutenant, Indianapolis Fire Department, Brittany Johnson, Director of Diversity & Recruiting, IMCU, and George Bible, Branch Manager, IMCU College Park Branch.

###